Richfield Township Board Meeting

5381 N. State Road, Davison Monday, September 14, 2020 @ 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Adopt the Agenda
- 4. Approve Previous Board minutes
- 5. Accept Treasurer's Report
- 6. Approve Board Expenditures Roll call vote
- 7. Public Comment Period

Person wishing to address the Board shall provide their name an address. Individuals shall be allowed three (3) minutes. Associations or group representatives shall be allowed five (5) minutes. Time may not be yielded to other speakers. Speakers will address the Chairperson.

Comments shall be made in a professional manner.

PUBLIC HEARING

- SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT No. 01, Rubbish & Garbage Collection
- SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT No. 02, Police Protection
- SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT No. 03, Fire Protection
- 8. Unfinished Business
 - A. Consideration of restriction on Fireworks use
- 9. New Business:
 - A. Special Assessment Districts rolls
 - B. Consumers Energy program for Township Hall L.E.D. lighting upgrade
 - C. Rich Street property report and sale consideration
 - D.
- 10 Informational items / Announcements
- 11. Any General Public Comments:
- 12. Board Comments:
- 13. Adjournment

The Richfield Township board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as a signer for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 7 days' notice to the Richfield Township board. Individual with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Richfield Board by writing or calling the following; Richfield Township, 5381 N. State Road, Davison, MI. 48423. **Phone: 810-653-3564**